Record #
30880

B-21-686

B-21-702

B-21-747

B-21-750

B-21-757
B-21-762
B-21-763

B-22-1

B-22-10
B-22-11
B-22-12
B-22-16

Applicant Name
Mark Leclerc

Sean Mullin

Mike Walsh

GEORGE ABDOW

Wesley Couture

erie construction
Jaime Morin
Evie Delaney

Paul Degray

Gary Rugani

WILLIAM WOMELDORF
SEAN BRADSHAW
James Dimopoulos

Street No Street Name

309

14

58

204

24
12
18

448
460
332
18
15

HADLEY ST

MULLIGAN DR

INDUSTRIAL DR

BRIDGE ST

MORGAN ST

BROCKWAY
HUNTER TR
SPRING MD

BERWYN ST
AMHERST RD
NEWTON ST
Bardwell Street
SAN SOUCI DR

Permit/License
Issued Date
1/11/22

1/11/22

1/14/22

1/20/22

1/25/22

1/6/22
1/4/22
1/4/22

1/4/22

1/22/22
1/14/22
1/13/22
1/19/22

Work Description

Finish basement.

Telecommunications. Swap (6) antennas, add (3) remote radio units, add
(2) hybrid cables, remove (1) equipment cabinet, swap (1) equipment
cabinet for T-Mobil.

Modify existing T-Mobile wireless facility per construction drawings
Repair front steps, repair rear stairs to 2nd, install vinyl siding, install
replacement windows U-factor .29.There are actually 23 windows being
replaced 11 on the 1st floor and 12 on the 2nd. 1 front 4 bedroom
windows replaced size 30 3/4x 53. 1 Rear 2 bedroom windows 1@ 30
3/4 x 53 and a slider 29 3/4 x 21. 2nd floor has 5 bedroom windows 31
3/4 x 49 high.

Insulation: air seal and insulate attic with R38 FGbatting; air seal and
insulate kneewall with 2" rigid board, R49 blown cellulose, R19 and R13
FGbatting; air seal and insulate basement sills with R19 FGbatting;
inslate overhang with R32 dense cellulose; air seal heating/cooling
ducts; weatherize 1 attic hatch, 1 sheathing access, 2 finished kneewall
acceses and 2 exterior doors

Roofing: Erie to re roof whole home down to decking. Erie to install
ice/water guard 5ply underlayment and fiberglass shingles. Erie to
include all necessary flashing, pipe boots, ridge vent and drip edge.
Windows: Replacement of 5 windows. No structural changes.

In-ground

Solar: Installation of 8 roof mount solar panels-2.64KWDC Photovoltaic
System

Installed new floor and rebuild the walk-in cooler with RFP board on wall
Renovation: Scope of work includes remodeling if bathroom and kitchen.
Adding Cellulose in the attic to R49. Air Sealing Rim Joist in the
Insulation: Air & Duct Sealing, R38 Fiberglass & R30 Cellulose Attic &



B-22-17

B-22-19

B-22-2

B-22-21

B-22-22

B-22-23

B-22-24

B-22-3

B-22-4
B-22-5

B-22-6

B-22-7

B-22-8

B-22-9

Window World

Wesley Couture
Adam Glenn
Gary Grout
Michael Pereira
Michael Pereira
John Toole
Keith Devin

Joshua Dada
Jacob Hannoush

Ray Hunt

Northeast Solar

Hamid Habib

Thomas Cifirino

210

42

106

11

24

101

22

14

87
12

414

35

460

15

ALVORD PL

PINE HILL RD

ALVORD ST

COLLEGE ST

PRIESTLY FARMS RD

HADLEY ST

UPPER RIVER RD

PINE HILL RD

HADLEY ST
NORMANDY RD

PEARL ST

EASY ST

AMHERST RD

SKINNER LN

1/19/22

1/20/22
1/6/22

1/22/22
1/22/22
1/21/22
1/26/22
1/14/22

1/7/22
1/12/22

1/12/22

1/11/22

1/13/22

1/19/22

Windows/Door: 2 basement windows, 1 3-lite casement in Kitchen,
patio door.

Insulation: air seal and insulate attic with R49 blown cellulose; air seal
and insulate basement sills with R19 FGbatting; air seal and insulate
common wall with 2" rigid board; install ventilation chutes weatherize 1
attic hatch and 2 exterior doors

Insulation: Garage Ceiling - dense cellulose - R-44, Air sealing, Wall - FGB
and Rigid Board - R13 and R-10

Demolition of wet subflooring damaged by burst pipe

Windows: Removing and replacing 2 lite slider in existing framework. U-

Door: Removing and replacing 1 entry door in existing framework
Repair: Repair hole in roof 2'X2' (4sq ft), see work description on
application for roofing. Deck on front porch by owner wth 5/4 pine
boards. only replacing the deck boards.

Deck: We are removing existing concrete pad that is 3x10. Constructing
Insulation: air sealing and insulating the attic to R-49.

Renovation: Remodel 10x12 Kitchen new cabinets & 6x8 Bathroom. No
Kitchen: Take out old kitchen install new kitchen in same location but
different design. New flooring, baseboard trim throughout. No structural
work.

Install 8 solar panels on roof.

Puting a sign outside of the comvinient store name "3 Corners Package
Store"

Telecommunications: T-Mobile will utilize existing compound and
equipment platform, replace existing equipment cabinets, replace
existing antennas, adding one (1) antenna per sector for a total of three
(3), replace exisiting RRH's, replace exisitng hybird antennas removing
three(3)



