Record # 30880	Applicant Name Mark Leclerc	Street No 309	Street Name HADLEY ST	Permit/License Issued Date 1/11/22	Work Description Finish basement. Telecommunications. Swap (6) antennas, add (3) remote radio units, add (2) hybrid cables, remove (1) equipment cabinet, swap (1) equipment
B-21-686	Sean Mullin	14	MULLIGAN DR	1/11/22	cabinet for T-Mobil.
B-21-702	Mike Walsh	8	INDUSTRIAL DR	1/14/22	Modify existing T-Mobile wireless facility per construction drawings Repair front steps, repair rear stairs to 2nd, install vinyl siding, install replacement windows U-factor .29. There are actually 23 windows being replaced 11 on the 1st floor and 12 on the 2nd. 1 front 4 bedroom windows replaced size 30 3/4x 53. 1 Rear 2 bedroom windows 1@ 30 3/4 x 53 and a slider 29 3/4 x 21. 2nd floor has 5 bedroom windows 31
B-21-747	GEORGE ABDOW	58	BRIDGE ST	1/20/22	3/4 x 49 high.
B-21-750	Wesley Couture	204	MORGAN ST	1/25/22	Insulation: air seal and insulate attic with R38 FGbatting; air seal and insulate kneewall with 2" rigid board, R49 blown cellulose, R19 and R13 FGbatting; air seal and insulate basement sills with R19 FGbatting; inslate overhang with R32 dense cellulose; air seal heating/cooling ducts; weatherize 1 attic hatch, 1 sheathing access, 2 finished kneewall accesses and 2 exterior doors
					Roofing: Erie to re roof whole home down to decking. Erie to install ice/water guard 5ply underlayment and fiberglass shingles. Erie to
B-21-757	erie construction	24	BROCKWAY	1/6/22	include all necessary flashing, pipe boots, ridge vent and drip edge.
B-21-762	Jaime Morin	12	HUNTER TR	1/4/22	Windows: Replacement of 5 windows. No structural changes.
B-21-763	Evie Delaney	18	SPRING MD	1/4/22	In-ground Solar: Installation of 8 roof mount solar panels-2.64KWDC Photovoltaic
B-22-1	Paul Degray	44B	BERWYN ST	1/4/22	System
B-22-10	Gary Rugani	460	AMHERST RD	1/22/22	Installed new floor and rebuild the walk-in cooler with RFP board on wall
B-22-11	WILLIAM WOMELDORF	332	NEWTON ST	1/14/22	Renovation: Scope of work includes remodeling if bathroom and kitchen.
B-22-12	SEAN BRADSHAW	18	Bardwell Street	1/13/22	Adding Cellulose in the attic to R49. Air Sealing Rim Joist in the
B-22-16	James Dimopoulos	15	SAN SOUCI DR	1/19/22	Insulation: Air & Duct Sealing, R38 Fiberglass & R30 Cellulose Attic &

B-22-17	Window World	210	ALVORD PL	1/19/22	Windows/Door: 2 basement windows, 1 3-lite casement in Kitchen, patio door. Insulation: air seal and insulate attic with R49 blown cellulose; air seal and insulate basement sills with R19 FGbatting; air seal and insulate common wall with 2" rigid board; install ventilation chutes weatherize 1
B-22-19	Wesley Couture	42	PINE HILL RD	1/20/22	attic hatch and 2 exterior doors Insulation: Garage Ceiling - dense cellulose - R-44, Air sealing, Wall - FGB
B-22-2	Adam Glenn	106	ALVORD ST	1/6/22	and Rigid Board - R13 and R-10
B-22-21	Gary Grout	11	COLLEGE ST	1/22/22	Demolition of wet subflooring damaged by burst pipe
B-22-22	Michael Pereira	24	PRIESTLY FARMS RD	1/22/22	Windows: Removing and replacing 2 lite slider in existing framework. U-
B-22-23	Michael Pereira	101	HADLEY ST	1/21/22	Door: Removing and replacing 1 entry door in existing framework Repair: Repair hole in roof 2'X2' (4sq ft), see work description on application for roofing. Deck on front porch by owner wth 5/4 pine
B-22-24	John Toole	22	UPPER RIVER RD	1/26/22	boards. only replacing the deck boards.
B-22-3	Keith Devin	14	PINE HILL RD	1/14/22	Deck: We are removing existing concrete pad that is 3x10. Constructing
B-22-4	Joshua Dada	87	HADLEY ST	1/7/22	Insulation: air sealing and insulating the attic to R-49.
B-22-5	Jacob Hannoush	12	NORMANDY RD	1/12/22	Renovation: Remodel 10x12 Kitchen new cabinets & 6x8 Bathroom. No Kitchen: Take out old kitchen install new kitchen in same location but different design. New flooring, baseboard trim throughout. No structural
B-22-6	Ray Hunt	414	PEARL ST	1/12/22	work.
B-22-7	Northeast Solar	35	EASY ST	1/11/22	Install 8 solar panels on roof. Puting a sign outside of the comvinient store name "3 Corners Package
B-22-8	Hamid Habib	460	AMHERST RD	1/13/22	Store"  Telecommunications: T-Mobile will utilize existing compound and equipment platform, replace existing equipment cabinets, replace existing antennas, adding one (1) antenna per sector for a total of three (3), replace existing RRH's, replace existing hybird antennas removing
B-22-9	Thomas Cifirino	15	SKINNER LN	1/19/22	three(3)